SUNFLOWER LANDSCAPING AND MAINTENANCE 15200 STATE ROAD #7 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 561-498-7145-FAX: 561-495-1746						
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Delray Beach CRA	PLAN DATE: 10/9/2024	DATE: REVISED: 11/18/24				
ATTN: Debbie Watson	JOB NAME: 182-186 NW 2ND STREET	·				
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE:	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE:					
Delray Beach, Florida 33444	Delray Beach, Florida 33444					
Landscape Proposal prepared Dated 10/9/24	l according to plans prepared by AG	TLAND				
Landscape Installation		\$ 46,992.50				
Removals (Disposal Included)	\$ 2,500.00				
		· ·				
Tree Pruning by Licensed Arb	orist	\$ 5,205.00				
	TOTAL	\$ 54,697.50				
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Irrigation work TBD						
See attached list for breakdow	vn (see notes)					
We propose hereby to furnish material and labor - com	plete in accordance with the above specificatio	n, for the sum of: Dollars \$ 54,697.50				
All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard	Authorized					
practices. Any alterations or deviations from the above	Signature	Date				
specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon	Note: This proposal may be withdraw	wn by us if				
written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control.	not accepted within 30 days.					
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL - The above prices,	Signature:					
specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby Payment will be made as outlined above.	Signature:					
Date of Acceptance:	-					



LANDSCAPE PROPOSAL DELRAY BEACH, FL

Qty (∟is	-	Plant material	Specification	Price		Total	
1	1	Chrysophyllum oliviforme Satin Leaf	12' HT, 5' SPR, 4' CT	\$	825.00	\$ 825.00	
2	2	Canella winterana - Cinnamon Bark Tree	10-12' HT, 5' SPR, 4' CT	\$	1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	
1	1	Tabebuia argentia - Yellow Tabebuia	12' HT, 5' SPR, 4' CT	\$	825.00	\$ 825.00	
2	2	Thrinax radiata - Double Thatch Palm	10' OA HT, 5' CT, DOUBLE	\$	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
2	2	Adonidia spp Double Adonidia Palm	12-14' OA HT, DOUBLE	\$	720.00	\$ 1,440.00	
5	5	Alpinia zerumbet 'Variegata' - Variegated Ginger	7 GAL, 36" HT, 36" SPR	\$	60.00	\$ 300.00	
100) 100	Arachis glabrata - Perenial Peanut	8" HT, 8" SPR, 12" OC	\$	6.00	\$ 600.00	
180) 180	Chrysobalanus icaco - Cocoplum Hedge	3 GAL, 20" HT, 20" SPR, 24" OC	\$	12.00	\$ 2,160.00	
2	2	Cycas revoluta - King Sago Palm	15 GAL, 30" OA	\$	225.00	\$ 450.00	
167	' 167	Ficus microcarpa - Green Island Ficus	3 GAL, 14" HT, 14" SPR, 18" OC	\$	12.00	\$ 2,004.00	
19	19	Hamelia patens 'Calusa' - Dwarf Calusa Fire Bush	3 GAL, 20" HT, 20" SPR, 24" OC	\$	16.50	\$ 313.50	
52	52	llex vomitoria 'Nana' - Yaupon Holly	3 GAL, 14" HT, 14" SPR, 18" OC	\$	15.00	\$ 780.00	
14	14	Ixora 'Nora-Grant' - Ixora Nora Grant	3 GAL, 20" HT, 20" SPR, 24" OC	\$	15.00	\$ 210.00	
20	20	Lantana camara - Yellow Lantana	1 GAL, 12" HT, 18" SPR	\$	9.00	\$ 180.00	
2	2	Myrcianthes fragrans - Simpson Stopper	8-10' HT, 4' SPR, 4' CT, MULTI	\$	825.00	\$ 1,650.00	
24	24	Muhlenbergia capillaris - Muhly Grass	3 GAL, 20" HT, 20" SPR, 24" OC	\$	12.00	\$ 288.00	
88	88	Podocarpus macrophyllus - Podocarpus Hedge	7 GAL, 3' HT, 24" SPR, 24" OC	\$	66.00	\$ 5,808.00	
52	52	Podocarpus macrophyllus - Podocarpus Hedge	15 GAL, 5' HT, 24" SPR, 24" OC	\$	120.00	\$ 6,240.00	
14	14	Philodendron 'Rojo Congo' - Rojo Congo Philodendron	7 GAL, 30" OA	\$	75.00	\$ 1,050.00	
4	4	Serenoa repens 'Cinerea' - Silver Saw Palmetto	36" OA	\$	750.00	\$ 3,000.00	
2	2	Strelitzia reginea - Orange Bird of Paradise	15 GAL, 36" OA	\$	225.00	\$ 450.00	
92	92	Tulbaghia violacea - Society Garlic	1 GAL, 12" HT, 12" SPR, 12" OC	\$	9.00	\$ 828.00	



LANDSCAPE PROPOSAL DELRAY BEACH, FL

Qty (LIST)	Qty (PLAN)	Plant material	Specification	Price		Total		
29	29	Zamia integrifolia floridana - Florida Coontie	7 GAL, 20" HT, 20" SPR	\$	75.00	\$	2,175.00	
				Sub-Total		\$	37,876.50	
Addition	al Items							
3	350	Mulch - Cypress	Bag	\$	5.00	\$	1,750.00	
2	454	Metal Edging - Black	L.F.	\$	9.00	\$	4,086.00	
1	940	Weed Fabric	S.F.	\$	1.00	\$	1,940.00	
1	340	St. Augustine 'Floratam Sod'	S.F.	\$	1.00	\$	1,340.00	
				Sul	b-Total	\$	9,116.00	
					「otal	\$	46,992.50	



REMOVALS PROPOSAL DELRAY BEACH, FL

Qty (LIST)	Plant material	Specification	Price		Total
1	Remove Ligustrum Shrub (N.W. Corner)	Remove	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00
1	Remove Ligustrum Shrub (Behind BLG. 186)	Remove	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00
1	Remove Cocoplum Shrub (North Side)	Remove	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00
1	Remove Cocoplum Shrub (N.E. Corner)	Remove	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00
1	Remove Cocoplum Shrub (Next to Parking)	Remove	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00
1	Remove Jatropha Shrub	Remove	\$ 50.00	\$	50.00
1	Remove Areca Clump (Next to Parking)	Remove	\$ 150.00	\$	150.00
1	Remove Areca Clump (Next to BLG 182)	Remove	\$ 300.00	\$	300.00
1	Remove Shrubbery (Next to BLG 186)	Remove	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00
1	Remove Shrubbery (Next to BLG 182)	Remove	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00
1	Remove Shrubbery (Next to Dumpster)	Remove	\$ 150.00	\$	150.00
1	Remove Vine (Next to Parking)	Remove	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00
1	Sod	Remove and Prep	\$ 900.00	\$	900.00
1	Remove Crinum Lily (N.E. Side of BLG 182)	Remove	\$ 150.00	\$	150.00
1	Remove Crinum Lily (S.W. Side of BLG 182)	Remove	\$ 150.00	\$	150.00
			 Total	\$	2,500.00
				*	,



TREE PRUNING PROPOSAL DELRAY BEACH, FL

Qty	(LIST)	Plant material	Specification	Price		Total	
	1	Alexander Palm TD	Maintenace Prune/ Seedpods	\$	75.00	\$	75.00
	1	Gumbo Limbo TD	Crown thin/ Reduce	\$	815.00	\$	815.00
	1	Crepe Myrtle TD	Crown/ Reduce uniform	\$	130.00	\$	130.00
	1	Ligustrum Tree TD	Remove with root ball	\$	390.00	\$	390.00
	1	Live Oak TD	Crown thin/ Reduce	\$	1,150.00	\$	1,150.00
	1	Jatropha Tree TD	Crown/ Reduce uniform	\$	130.00	\$	130.00
	1	Silver Buttonwood TD	Crown thin/ Reduce	\$	130.00	\$	130.00
	1	Sabal Palm TD	9-3/ Seedpods	\$	815.00	\$	815.00
	1	Areca Palm TD	Remove with root ball	\$	520.00	\$	520.00
	1	Organic Disposal Fee	Removal of grinding and debris	\$	1,050.00	\$	1,050.00
					Total	\$	5,205.00



182-186 NW 2ND STREET LANDSCAPE PROPOSAL DELRAY BEACH. FL

NOTES:

Permit Fees are NOT included - all required permits shall be acquired and paid for by others.

Sunflower Landscaping, Inc will call Sunshine State One-Call for public utility locations. A minimum scheduling time of 72 hours is required after the acceptance of this proposal. The property owner is responsible for locating sewer/septic and other privately owned underground utilities on the property if applicable.

Plant material is bid per container size. Actual plant heights may vary due to time/season of installation. If larger containers are required to the specified heights, contractor shall pass additional costs thru to client.

* Transplants are not included with this proposal. The above pricing reflects new landscape material with warranty. Transplants will carry a higher price with no warranty.

Excavation of existing soil, is not included with this proposal

Traffic control by others.

Irrigation is not included with this proposal. Existing irrigation shall be modified for new construction on Time & Material basis ONLY with approved Not To Exceed Budget.

Sod quantities are estimated only. Actual quantity shall be invoiced at the above unit price. Developer is responsible for final grade.

Sunflower Landscaping will warranty all trees and palms for 1 year. Shrubs will have a 90 day warranty and all warranty items shall be provided with one replacement. Warranty is not applicable for defects due to neglect by Owner, abuse or damage by others, unusual phenomena, "Acts of God", incidents which are beyond the control of Sunflower Landscaping or Maintenance related items.